
Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and above (Month of March 2024)   
 

Sl. 
No. 

Item Name Order Number Order Value in INR  Mode of 
Tender 

Name of Successful Bidder 

1 Rate Contract for Hiring of Boats 
for Odisha Coast 

NIOT/S&P/CEE/90090/
23-24 dated 
28.03.2024 

INR. 1,45,51,600.00 OTTB [RC] M/s. Geoservices Maritime Pvt. Ltd, Navi 
Mumbai 

2 Broadband service (512kbps 
speed-Download/Upload -1:1) 

NIOT/S&P/CEE/90093/
23-24 dated 
28.03.2024 

INR. 76,36,134.00 OTTB [RC] 1. M/s.  Hughes Communications India 
Private Limited, Haryana          
2. M/s. HCIL Comtel Private Limited, 
Haryana 

3 Supply and Installation of SIMULIA 
ABAQUS Software 

NIOT/S&P/CEE/90095/
23-24 dated 
25.03.2024 

INR. 64,39,241.00 OTTB M/s.VIAS3D Private Limited, Bengaluru 

4 Radar Based Wave Gauge NIOT/S&P/CEE/90089/
23-24  dt 26.03.2024 

INR. 85,90,000.00 OTTB M/s. Pan India Consultants Pvt. Ltd, 
Haryana 

5 High Throughput Illumina 
NextSeq2000 Sequencer and 
accessories 

NIOT/S&P/MBT/27650
/23-24 Dt. 26.03.2024 
 

INR 4,75,83,218.00 
 

ST 
 

M/s. Premas Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd., 
 

6 Design, fabrication, Testing, Supply 
and Installation of Main Ballast 
tanks for Manned Submersible 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/10011
6/23-24 
Dt: 18.03.2024 

INR 4427940.00 OTTB M/s. ARP Industries, Karnataka 

7 Fabrication and Testing of shallow 
Water Longitudinal Trim system for 
the Manned Submersible 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/10012
7/23-24 
Dt: 18.03.2024 
 

INR 4425000.00 OTTB M/s Nipun Engg. Solutions 

8 Fabrication, testing and supply of 
Structural Frame for Manned 
Submersible 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/10010
4/23-24 
Dt: 08.03.2024 
 

INR 64781883.00 OTTB M/s Larsen and Toubro limited, 
Mumbai 



9 Upgradation of Indigenous Data 
Buoy CPU, Junction Box and Cables 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28500/
23-24 

INR 31,35,000.00 ST M/s. Data Patterns (India) Limited 

10 Procurement of 1-Petabyte storage NIOT/S&P/CMC/9439/2
3-24dt. 28.03.2024 

INR  81,18,990.00 OTTB M/s. Futurenet Technologies (India) 
Pvt.Ltd 

Total amount purchase for month of MAR 2024 is for Rs.  16,96,89,006 (Rupees Sixteen Crore Ninety-Six Lakhs eighty-nine thousand and six only) 

 


